Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	URE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		
		Name	Execution Date	
Russell POTTER			06/11/2012	
Wei DONG			06/10/2012	
Minjie SHI			06/10/2012	
Patrick BELANGER			06/05/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	JTT ELECTR	ONICS LTD.		
Street Address:	1133 - 20800	Westminster Hwy		
City:	Richmond			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	V6V 2W3			
Name:	SUZHOU JIETUOTENG DONGLI KEJI YOUXIAN GONGSI			
Street Address:	Wusong Industrial Park, No. 80, Wupu Road			
Internal Address:	Suzhou Industrial Park			
City:	Suzhou City,	iou City, Jiangsu province		
State/Country:				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Property T	уре		Number	
Application Number:		13517567		
<i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name	(778)329 ipmailva <i>be sent to the e</i> e: Borden l	ncouver@blg.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> e _adner Gervais LLP	cessful, it will be sent	
Address Line 1:	1200 Wa	aterfront Centre, 200 Burrard Str.		
501957522	PATENT REFL: 028385 FRAME: 0893			

REEL: 028385 FRAME: 0893

Address Line 4: Vancouver, CANADA V7X 1T2					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT 101794-2				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Cutura				
Total Attachments: 6 source=PAT_101794_2_Assignment#page1.tif source=PAT_101794_2_Assignment#page2.tif source=PAT_101794_2_Assignment#page3.tif source=PAT_101794_2_Assignment#page4.tif source=PAT_101794_2_Assignment#page5.tif					

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We:

POTTER, Russell, 535 Lehman Place, Port Moody, British Columbia, V3H 3Z7, Canada

DONG, Wei, 3199 W44th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6N 3K5, Canada

SHI, Minjie, 6463 Neville Street, Burnaby, British Columbia, V5E 1A5, Canada

BELANGER, Patrick, 29-1560 Prince Street, Port Moody, British Columbia, V3H 3W8, Canada

(hereinafter the "ASSIGNORS"),

are the joint inventors of the invention or inventions entitled AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE BATTERY POWER SYSTEM MONITORING SYSTEMS, APPARATUS AND METHODS (hereinafter the "Invention"),

WHEREAS, JTT Electronics Ltd. and SuZhou JieTuoTeng DongLi KeJi YouXian Gongsi (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") having respective places of business at #1133 - 20800 Westminster Hwy, Richmond, British Columbia, V6V 2W3, Canada and Wusong Industrial Park, No. 80, Wupu Road, Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou City, Jiangsu province, P.R. China are desirous of acquiring and having assigned to them our full right, title and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions; and

WHEREAS, WE have agreed to make such assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, and of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

Assignment from POTTER, Russell, et al. to JTT Electronics Ltd. and SuZhou JieTuoTeng DongLi KeJi YouXian Gongsi; PAT 101794-2

PATENT REEL: 028385 FRAME: 0895 which is hereby acknowledged, WE, hereby sell, assign and transfer absolutely to the ASSIGNEES our full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to: (a) the Invention worldwide; (b) any and all patent applications for the Invention in all countries and jurisdictions and under all conventions and treaties, including the right to claim for any and all applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under conventions, treaties or otherwise, and all divisions, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, provisionals, non-provisionals, substitutions and renewals thereof; (c) all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions, and any renewals, reissues, re-examinations or extensions of the Letters Patent, and (d) the exclusive right to bring or participate in any proceeding for past infringement or any other actionable right under all of the foregoing and to receive all remedies that arise therefrom, to the end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment not been made.

WE represent that, other than by way of this Assignment, WE have not assigned, licensed or otherwise encumbered any right, title or interest in or to the Invention.

In addition, WE hereby authorize and request the patent offices in all countries and jurisdictions to issue any and all of the Letters Patent, when granted, to the ASSIGNEES.

Further, WE agree that WE will communicate to the ASSIGNEES or their representatives any facts known to us respecting the Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all papers relating to all patent applications including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals, provisionals, non-provisionals or substitutes thereof, and the Letters Patent including any renewal, re-examination, extension and reissue thereof, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEES, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in any and all countries and jurisdictions.

Assignment from POTTER, Russell, et al. to JTT Electronics Ltd. and SuZhou JieTuoTeng DongLi KeJi YouXian Gongsi; PAT 101794-2 Page 2 of 6 The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in any country.

SIGNED at	Richmond		Canada.	
·	City c	or Town	Country	
this 11th.	day of June,	2012 DOS		
		POTTER, Russell		
	STATEMENT BY	WITNESS		
1. Davo	or Baros	whose full post office ad	dress is	
#406-2	ame of witness) 525 Bleyhei	un St.		
Vanco	wer RC, 1	16K4W6		
assignment and	such assignor is personall	ER, Russell execute the wi	2	
described in such	1 document.	- Soverta	Prov	
		Signature of Witne	ISS	

us w/or 4C SIGNED at City or Yown 0 day of 2012 this DONG Wel STATEMENT BY WITNESS War whose full post office address is (name of witness \mathbf{r} Welexacute was personally present and did one DD assignment and such assignor is person described in such document. see Dong known to me to be the person Signature of Witness Burnal \mathcal{B},\mathcal{C} SIGNED a genad City or Town Countr 2012 atis. (Q day of Turk SHI/Minito STATEMENT BY WITNESS Vanwanner whose full post office address is ikaisen. (hame of witness) ROD NECTMINITER HWY ~~V6v/* 21117 vas personally present and old see 3M. Minils execute the within sustainment and soon assignment personally known to me to be the person secrified in such document. 838 to JTT Elecaronica Lid and ×., 3.

PATENT REEL: 028385 FRAME: 0898

SIGNED at Port-Moody, Bc Canady						
this <u>5</u> day of <u>6</u> , 2012 <u>6</u> , 2012						
BELANGER, Patrick						
STATEMENT BY WITNESS						
I. NAOKO ISA whose full post office address is (name of witness)						
29-1560 Prince St. Pont-Moody, BC						
was personally present and did see BELANGER, Patrick execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.						
Signature of Witness						
SIGNED at Richmond & Canada City or Town Country						
this <u>11</u> day of <u>6</u> . 2012 Country						
JTT Electronics Ltd.						
By: DAVOR SAROS						
Title: <u>COO</u>						
STATEMENT BY WITNESS						
I. Russell Potter whose full post office address is						
(name of witness)						
535 Lehman Place Port Moody B.C.						
Canada V3H 327						
was personally present and did see Daver Baros						
to be the person described in such document.						
Signature of Witness						

Assignment from POTTER, Russell, et al. to JTT Electronics Ltd. and SuZhou JieTuoTeng DongLi KeJi YouXian Gongsi; PAT 101794-2 Page 5 of 6

SIGNED at	S	show City	r, Jiangsu Province, China Town Country	į.
	alan da ayan d	City ó	r Town Country	
this 10	day of	June.	2012	
			SuZhou JieTuoTeng DongLi KeJi YouX Gongsi By:	
	SIA	FEMENT BY	WINESS	
1. 1	hoobe		whose full post office address is	
(r	ame of witne	SS)	····	
15-505 1	No. 328. Xi	nghu Street,	Suzhan Industrial Birk	
	. Jiangsu			
was personally r	resent and d	d see	Audren All	
execute the with	ຫ ສະສະດູດທາສາ	(and such as	alluga tahataatiatik kudatu ta tua 1	
to be the person	described in	such docume	Phaele	
			Signature of Witness	

Assignment from POTTER, Russell, et al. to JTT Electronics Ltd. and Suchau JieTueTeng Dorg(J Kall YouXian Gongs); PAT 101794-2 Page 6 of 5